	т/3803
TRADEMARKS RECORDATION COVER SHEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Synercard Corporation 200 - 925 de la Carriere Hull, Quebec J8Y 6W5 Canada	Assa Abloy Identification Technology Group AB P.O. Box 70340 Klarabergsviadukten 90 SE-107 23 Stockholm, Sweden
Type of Entity: Corporation	Type of Entity: Corporation
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment	
Execution Date: April 1, 2005	
4.A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,903,168 2,903,103 2,903,102
Additional numbers attached?	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of documents involved: 1
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$ 90.00
1180 Avenué of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No.
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
Charles P. LaPolla	June 23, 2005
Name of Person Signing Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

00707924.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0192 4. 1-05: G:81PM;MILTON, GELLER LLP

;**6**125674689

# 237 A2

## TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

## RECITALS

- A. Synercard Corporation (the "Assigner") is the owner of the trade-marks identified in the stracked Schedule "A" (the "Trade-marks").
- B. Pursuant to an asset purchase and sale agreement dated as of April 1, 2005 between the Assignor, Bruce Bianco and Assa Ahloy Edutification Technology Group AB (the "Assignee"), the Assignor sold and the Assignee purchased, certain assets of the Assignor.

## FOR VALUE RECEIVED:

- 1. The Assignor hereby unconditionally assigns, transfers and sets over to and unto the Assignee, having its principal office or place of business at P.O. Box 70340, 107 23 Stockholm, Sweden, its emire right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks described in the anached Schedule "A" together with the entire goodwill attached to the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and completely as by the Assigner had this assignment not been made.
- 2. The Assignor undertakes and agrees to execute, at the expense of the Assignee, such further assurances as may reasonably be required in order to permit the Assignee to hold and enjoy the Trade-marks assigned hereunder and to obtain the recording of this Assignment.
- The Assignee hereby appoints McMillan Binch LLP, BCE Place Suite 4400, Bay Wellington Tower, 181 Bay Street, Townto, Ontario MSJ 2T3 as its agent to transact all business in the Trade-marks Office in connection with the Trade-marks in Canada.

DATED as of April 1, 2005.

RECORDED: 06/23/2005

SYNERCARD CORPORATION

Per:

Name: Broce Bianco Title: President

I have authority to bind the company

MBDOCS\_1-797[3.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0193